IX FINAWORLD MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIPS — CHRISTCHURCH NZL - MAR 21-APR 3, 2002

Fira
_ > _

OPEN WATER RESULTS -- 3KM

Women 25-29 5 Rojas Ayala, Dulce 36 MEX 47:24
1 Vos, Marleen 28 NED 43:22 6 Staal, Laura 35 NED 47:44
2 Ponce Del, Aida M. 28 MEX 47:34 7 Smart, Pamela 35 AUS 47:48
3 Snodgrass, Nikki 29 AUS 49:37 8 MacKinnon, Aileen 36 AUS 51:20
4 Stoel, Jacqueline 25 NED 50:36 9 Kennard, Sara 36 NZL 52:00
5 Wisson, Sarah Jane 25 NzZL 50:48 10 Van Der Poel, Nicole 38 USA 52:06
6 Richardson, Rachel 25 GBR 54:19 11 Boggs, Alison 36 NZL 53:11
7 Sawin, Andi 28 USA 55:39 12 Tyler, Anna 37 NZL 53:23
8 Bohring, Ulrike 27 GER 56:59 13 Baddeley, Juliet 38 AUS 57:46
9 Isbill, Julie 28 AUS 1:08:11 14 Rozand, Sophie 35 FRA 58:26
Furzan, Anna 27 VEN DNF 15 Edwards, Bianca 38 NZL 59:14
16 Berrueta, Gabriela 35 MEX 1:00:26
Women 30-34 17 Macher, Claudia 37 GER 1:23:58
1 Grillo, Barbara 31 ITA 38:44 Gibbs, Sally 39 NZL X1:01:52
2 Mendes Grilo, Ana 33 POR 39:18 Villasante, Maria 38 MEX DNF
3 Wells, Suzanne 30 GBR 42:31 Zappi, Clara 36 VEN DNF
4 Sigsgaard, CGrith 30 DEN 42:55 Keller, Bettina 37 GER DNF
5 Albecht, Sandra 31 GER 43:18
6 Flores Corrado, Edna 31 MEX 48:12 Women 40-44
7 Moss, Grainne 33 NZL 49:23 1 Heim-Bowen, Suzanne 44 USA 38:20
8 Marshall, Anna 31 NZL 49:41 2 Palfrey, Penny 40 AUS 38:22
9 Kobi, Jennifer 31 CAN 50:00 3 Maidment-Wood, Karen 42 AUS 42:43
10 Oberhofer, Helen 31 GBR 50:12 4 Donaldson, Belinda 41 NZL 44:27
11 Dolle, Lydie 32 FRA 50:24 5 Meyer, Marguerite 43 USA 46:02
12 Molloy, Karen 30 IRL 50:49 6 Bates, Penny 41 USA 46:45
13 Massey, Paulette 31 NZL 51:47 7 Gadsby, Donna 43 AUS 47:04
14 Newberry, Karen 30 AUS 51:53 8 Restall, Tammy 40 NZL 48:28
15 Atkinson, Amanda 32 CAN 52:08 9 Reynolds, Susan 44 NZL 52:42
16 Schmeer, Meike 33 GER 53:12 10 Andrade, Rosana 42 USA 53:24
17 Attwood, Jayne 31 GBR 54:20 11 Butterfield, Brigid 42 NZL 53:45
18 Cardone, Rosina 30 ITA 59:24 12 Stovin-Bradford, L. 40 AUS 56:17
19 Sutton, Andrea 31 AUS 59:33 13 Newton, Kerry-Anne 43 NZL 57:15
20 Zappi, Cristina 33 VEN 1:08:33 14 Evans, Carrie 41 NZL 1:01:10
21 Mayne, Jodie 32 AUS 1:09:46 15 Manhart, Ursula 44 AUT 1:01:17
22 Connell, Dianne 31 NZL 1:11:57 16 Hickel, Jessica 44 USA 1:01:42
23 Bremner, Julia 32 GBR 1:28:09 17 Burbridge, Jayne 41 GBR 1:02:02
Turton, Sunette 32 RSA X1:27:48 18 Gray, Shirley 44 NZL 1:06:52
Tory, Monica 30 CAN DNF 19 Pirie, Catriona 43 NZL 1:09:39
20 Cleary, Winnie 44 NZL 1:13:53
Women 35-39 21 Copland, Joanne 43 NZL 1:17:26
1 Muir-Cochrane, Nuala 38 GBR 41:12 22 Angus Burney, Jills 42 NZL 1:43:32
2 Mellsop, Susan 37 NZL 43:20 Williamson, Jude 40 NZL  X54:30
3 Monginet, Sophie 36 BRA 46:35 Schmid, Rebekka 42 SUl DNF
4 Oudkerk, Jolanda 35 GER 46:57 Fotheringham, Shirley 43 NZL DNF
8 Thurgood, Gwynneth 49 AUS 1:00:48
Women 45-49 9 Brusser, Hester 45 RSA 1:01:13
1 Kearney, Sue 45 AUS 46:51 10 Rogerson, Ann 47 NZL 1:01:52
2 Smeith, Gillian 46 NZL 54:47 11 Taylor, Judith 46 NZL 1:01:54
3 Harris, C. Laura 47 CAN 54:54 12 Kane, Jo 47 NZL 1:12:42
4 Quinn, Phyllis 47 USA 55:52 13 Double, Susan 48 AUS 1:27:51
5 Wwaldin, Debbie 47 NZL 56:51 Rodriguez, Arceli 47 MEX DQX55:45
6 Markus, Martina 47 GER 57:00 Brierly, Maree 47 NZL XDNF
7 Nauful, Kerri 45 USA 57:24 Clark, Elizabeth 49 USA NS
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Thornton, Leslie 48
Women 50-54
1 Rollnick, Marissa 51
2 Shields, Colleen 51
3 Mueller, Kathrin 50
4 Davis, Aida 54
5 Johnson, Kathleen 52
6 Knecht-Delannoy, Y. 52
7 Malone, Lynne 53
8 Sayers, Janet 51
9 Ragland, Elise 52
10 Koch, Claudia 50
11 Wright, Yvonne 50
12 Davies, Liz 53
13 Sneddon, Lindsay 54
14 Pinfold, Eleanor 52
15 Schneider, Uta 53
16 Mansour, Sahar 51
17 Cioffi De Herrero, M.52
18 Okamura, Chizuko 54
Todd, Joy 51
Roffman, Margaret 52
Ogier, Danielle 50
Kingma-Yoke, Johanna 51
Women 60-64
1 Nabuco De Abreu, S. 61
2 0"Dwyer, Claire 61
3 Leach, Alison 61
4 v._.Berkel D.Nijs, J. 60
5 Hardy, Gloria 63
6 Wingate, Pauline 62
7 Ball, Jenny 64
8 Crossman, Pamela 62
9 Saunders, Judith 61
10 McKnight, Patricia 63
11 Fechner, Julie 60
12 Verbraecken, D. 63
13 Wulf, Carolyn 61
Wachter, Barbara 62
Springer, Susan 64
Women 65-69
1 Fentiman, Barbara 68
2 van Der Meer, Lenie 66
3 Pike, Marguerite 68
4 De Vos Gerven, Annie 68
5 Pearce, Barbara 65
Pages, Remei 69
Women 70-74
1 Asher, Jane 71
Niblett, Patricia 70
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NZL

RSA
CAN
NZL
PER
AUS
FRA
AUS
AUS
USA
GER
USA
NZL
NZL
NZL
Sul
EGY
ARG
JPN
NZL
AUS
USA
AUS

BRA
IRE
NZL
NED
AUS
AUS
GBR
NZL
AUS
NZL
AUS
BEL
CAN
GER
USA

GBR
NED
GBR
NED
RSA
ESP

GBR
CAN

OPEN WATER RESULTS -- 3KM

NS

1:10:45
1:12:07
1:12:20
1:17:56
1:26:34
1:28:46
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

53:10
59:49
1:02:14
1:02:31
1:03:50
1:12:02
1:18:34
1:23:30
1:25:09
1:26:05
1:27:55
1:35:24
1:41:11
NS

NS

1:08:44
1:11:14
1:26:51
1:27:28
1:27:42

NS

1:01:39
NS
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Gundred, Barabara
Bakish, Margaret
Taggart, Carol
Harris, Lynne

Women 55-59

Montague, Rosa
Dillon, Sally Ann
East, Robyn
Hamilton, Georgie
Mazzei Adolpho, E.
Hines, Lynette
Grindley, Biff
Riddell, Lynda
Kejda, Erika
Bourke, Terry
van Huissteden,
Lightfoot, Carol
Bohme, Lore
Carlile, Janice
Dravitzki, Maureen
Johns, Sue

Saito, Masako
Jobbins, Lyn

O©CO~NOOOTAWNPE

L.

Women 75-79

1 McKenzie-Hicks, G.

2 Wallis, Liz
Lincoln, Valerie

Videnov, Dimitar
Gutierrez, Rafael
wittig, Jarno

Bahuon, Xavier
Williams, Paul
Pereira, Ricardo J.
Clavari, Raffaello
Tedesco, Gabriele
Steinkoetter, Uwe
Corkery, Patrick

M
1 Moreno, Alejandro

2 Sawin, Curtis

3 Ziegaus, Gernot

4 Pouilly, Jean-Marie
5 Smith, Richard

6 Gerringa, Agnus

7 Cook, Trevor

8 Dillon-Price, Greg

M
1
2
3
4 Almeida Barros, Joao
5
6
7

51
53
53
54

55
56
57
59
56
57
55
56
55
55
57
55
58
55
55
57
55
55

75
75
78

27
26
25
27
29
29
27
27
29
27
29

34
31
33
30
32
31
34
32

USA
CAN
USA
AUS

AUS
USA
NZL
GBR
BRA
NZL
AUS
NZL
GER
AUS
NED
NZL
GER
AUS
NZL
AUS
JPN
NZL

AUS
AUS
AUS

BUL
MEX
GER
POR
FRA
NZL
POR
ITA
ITA
GER
AUS

MEX
USA
GER
FRA
NZL
NED
NZL
NZL

NS
NS
NS
NS

52:49
53:04
58:00
1:02:00

X1:09:00
DNF

NS

NS

1:16:05
1:18:51
NS

39:23
42:34
44:04
44:-26
46:57
47:12
51:57
DNF
NS

NS

NS

38:03
41:22
41:37
42:19
43:01
43:14
43:22
44:29

4/27/2007



IX FINAWORLD MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIPS — CHRISTCHURCH NZL - MAR 21-APR 3, 2002

Fira
_ > _

9 Cook, Peter

10 Neves Cabrita, C.

11 Kohler, Matthias

12 Drain, Martin

13 Schober, Frank

14 Joosten, Frank

15 Allan, Shane

16 Fortes Cunha, Vitor

17 Rogers, Brett

18 Forner Palau, Jose

19 Cable, Roger

20 Standen, Brent

21 Feldman, Michael

22 Turton, Edwin

23 Tasker, Gavin

24 Johnston, Michael
Mann, Samuel
Edwards, Rob

33
31
32
32
34
33
33
31
33
33
32
32
31
32
34
32
32
32

Madrigal Gutierrez,R.30

Lux, Axel
Evans, Jonathan

Men 35-39

1 Gradowski, Sergio
2 Leite Ribeiro, C.
3 Maghan, Franlis

4 Casini, Roberto

5 Gristwood, Andrew
Men 40-44

Giardino, Massimo
Pedrotti, Alberto

Norman, Jeffrey
Walker, Glen
Beeby, Craig
Johnson, Peter
Aucutt, Scott
Gallagher, Patrick
10 Mulhern, Wayde

11 Emerson, Michael
12 Clarke, Andrew

13 Eising, Peter

14 Zappi, Federico
15 Sexton, Christopher
16 Newman, Philip

17 Johnston, Gavin
18 Ackermann, Johan
19 wWilliams, Scott
20 Neyland, Martin
21 Henry, Peter

22 Henke, Thomas

23 Pantekoke, Andre
Gastaldi, Thierry

O©CoO~NOOITAWNPE
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32
34

38
38
35
39
38

43
40

v Overbeeke, Kees-Jan40

42
41
44
42
40
43
43
41
43
43
40
40
44
43
44
40
44
41
44
44
43

NZL
POR
GER
AUS
GER
NED
NZL
POR
NZL
ESP
RSA
NZL
GER
RSA
NZL
AUS
NZL
AUS
MEX
FRA
CAN

BRA
BRA
FRA
ITA
GBR

ITA
ITA
NED
AUS
AUS
NZL
NZL
NZL
AUS
USA
NZL
AUS
NZL
VEN
NZL
GBR
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
GER
NED
FRA

OPEN WATER RESULTS -- 3KM

44:-34
46:45
46:50
48:10
48:53
49:59
50:45
50:52
52:09
52:12
55:06
55:45
56:33
58:13
1:01:44
1:13:47
NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

38:27
39:15
40:07
40:12
42:32

38:29
38:46
40:43
43:07
44-02
45:53
46:20
46:46
47:54
48:36
50:33
51:06
51:25
53:22
54:51
55:15
56:00
56:25
57:51
59:43
59:52
1:05:29
1:07:50
DNF
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Tashkinov, Alexandr
Rainey, Peter
Gonzalez Rodero, F.
Rollan Leal, Luis
MacPherson, Terry
M.Barbosa Espadinha
Hareb, Mark

Verryn, Patrick John
Hooper, Andrew
Yaxley, Alynn

Nix, Peter

Le Goff, Thierry
Richardson, Brett
Barbosa, Leandro
Gregory, Rowan
Logan, Andrew
Candy, Mike
Granger, Nicholas
Perez, Jorge
Iwadare lijima, M.
Brill, Wayne
Murray, Richard
Vazhenin, Igor
Watkins, Bret
Gonzalez, Marcelo
Collins, Michael

Tucker, Greg
Boucquaert, Patrick
Petrov, Roman
Perez, Arnaldo
Seguiti, Stefano
Boyle, Wayne
Zielinski, Robert

Men 45-49

O©CoO~NOUTAWNER

Christian, Francis
Krauser, Larry
Pearson, Thomas
Dickerson, John
Tomlinson, Ron
Palfrey, Christohper
Burgess, Gary
Ormandy, David
Doyle, Ross
Dawber, Peter
Mayerle, Jorge
Boldt, Andreas
McCartney, Rob
Walker, Bruce
Horton, Hobe
Marshall, Chris

37
37
35
36
38
38
38
36
38
38
35
38
36
36
37
37
37
35
36
38
36
36
38
36
37
36

41
42
40
40
43
40
41

45
49
46
45
47
45
46
48
47
47
47
48
49
48
45
46

RUS
AUS
ESP
ESP
NZL
POR
NZL
RSA
NZL
AUS
AUS
FRA
NZL
BRA
AUS
NZL
NZL
FRA
VEN
MEX
NZL
NZL
RUS
NZL
ARG
USA

NZL
BEL
RUS
PUR
ITA
CAN
POL

AUS
USA
NZL
RSA
NZL
AUS
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
BRA
GER
AUS
NZL
CAN
GBR

43:37
44:12
46:20
46:21
46:41
47:07
47:10
48:25
49:12
51:35
53:42
55:57
56:23
59:29
1:01:17
1:11:37
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

DNF
DNF
DNF
NS
NS
NS
NS

38:26
41:08
42:55
43:34
44:22
44:59
46:36
46:38
50:24
50:49
51:51
53:08
53:30
54:03
54:07
54:48

4/27/2007



17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
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Fira
_ > _

IX FINAWORLD MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIPS — CHRISTCHURCH NZL - MAR 21-APR 3, 2002

Coldicott, Norman
Tull, James
Jones, David
Smith, Murray
Foster, Paul
Jones, Evan
Soper, Neale
Stevens, Robert
Macher, Paul
O"Keefe, Paul
Tempelgof, Eric
Brouwers, Ad
Mikula, Randy

Lozano hernandez, M.

Greppi, Giorgio
Rose, Alan
Pullen, Stuart
Wallig Neto, Joao
Faulding, Rick

Men 50-54
Men 55-59

O©CoOoO~NOUTA WNPR

10
11
12
13
14

Uitenbogaart, Donald

Paterni, Mario
Gilbert, Paul
Shefa, Gershon
Gotlieb, Gary
Gunthorpe, lan
Krueger, Henrik
Mandour, Kamal
Walter, Dennis
Gayford, Antony
Miller, Rodney
Storrier, John
Burfurd, Geoff
V D Heuvel, Barry

Men 60-64

Landis, Tom
Muter, C. William
Young, Barry
Wilkinson, Peter
Willert, Dan
Harris, Bill
Stewart, James
Pugh, John
Cumming, David
Pollock, John
Bales, Peter
Wingate, Ivan
Smith, Quentin
Robinson, Geoffrey
Rogers, Graeme
Travis, Brian
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48
49
46
45
45
47
49
45
48
45
45
a7
49
49
45
47
46
49
48

55
59
55
59
57
56
55
55
56
56
59
58
55
58

60
60
63
62
60
61
60
64
64
63
62
64
64
62
61
61

NZL
USA
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
GER
AUS
FRA
NED
USA
MEX
ITA
NZL
AUS
BRA
NZL

NED
ITA
AUS
ISR
NZL
NZL
BRA
EGY
NZL
NZL
GBR
NZL
AUS
RSA

USA
USA
NZL
NZL
USA
AUS
RSA
AUS
GBR
AUS
RSA
AUS
NZL
AUS
NZL
AUS

OPEN WATER RESULTS -- 3KM

55:32
56:03
57:18
57:37
58:51
1:02:55
1:04:58
1:05:32
1:05:33
1:11:53
DNF

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

SCR

42:40
48:05
51:48
51:56
52:57
53:04
54:31
55:58
56:22
57:25
58:51
58:52
59:47
1:00:39

46:09
47:59
49:08
51:43
53:10
54:02
55:42
56:48
59:35
59:36
59:41
1:01:02
1:03:43
1:03:56
1:10:58
1:28:17
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15
16
17
18
19
20

M
1
2
3
4
5

Urreta, Jorge
Von Holst, Sven
Carmichael, Rod
Wright, Jim
Pugliese, Mark
Simpson, Andrew
Schoch, Wolfgang
Johnston, Michael
Blampied, Martin
Bruce, Robert
Masters, John
Fraser, Peter
Sheehan, Trevor
I1Iston, Geoffery
McArtney, Roger
Evelly, Edward
Colbert, Peter
Towner, Rob
Castles, Patrick
Brown, Perry

Dempsey, Dr Paul
Lucas, Rob

McQui lkan, Athol
Hillstrom, Josef
Franke, Claus
Esselaar, Philip
Manners, David
Bailey, Martin
Bruneval, Alain
Kutsenko, Vadim
Le Cren, Geoffery
Heuck, Kenneth
McCraith, Colin
Huggett, Norman

Drown, Daniel
Bolger, Keith
Corkin, Michael
Fonseca, Alberto
Araud, Christian
Salassa Pereda, A.
Edwards, Bob
Haraszti, Tegze
Freshley, Mike
Pagden, John

en 65-69

Brunstad, George
Saxton, Noel
Pompen, Gregor
Banning, Seymour
Krejci, Josef

52
54
51
50
50
53
51
52
50
54
51
50
54
54
53
52
50
53
54
50

58
59
56
58
57
59
55
57
59
57
58
58
57
56

60
60
60
63
62
63
61
61
61
61

68
65
65
69
69

MEX
SWE
CAN
CAN
USA
NZL
GER
NZL
NZL
USA
AUS
NZL
AUS
NZL
NZL
CAN
NZL
NZL
NZL
USA

NZL
AUS
NZL
RSA
GER
RSA
NZL
NZL
FRA
USA
NZL
USA
AUS
NZL

USA
NZL
NZL
BRA
FRA
ARG
AUS
USA
USA
AUS

USA
NZL
NED
GBR
Sul

41:29
42:28
43:05
44:34
47:01
51:39
51:58
52:14
53:38
53:49
58:37
1:02:03
1:03:03
1:04:43
1:06:33
1:16:14
X48:43
X1:03:02
DNF

NS

X1:10:30
X1:16:49
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS

X1:02:42
X1:13:11
X1:26:23
DNF

DNF

NS

NS

NS

NS

SCR

52:50
1:04:09
1:07:34
1:08:30
1:08:51
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6 Van Leeuwen, John 68 NZL 1:12:12
7 Kalmar, Peter 68 GER 1:14:48
8 Burridge, Ray 66 AUS 1:15:51
9 Edgcombe, Ronald 68 NZL 1:18:36
10 Gordon, Michael 65 AUS 1:25:37
Takahashi, Goro 65 JPN DNF
Granger, Francois 66 FRA DNF
Kennedy, Brian 69 AUS DNF
Men 70-74
1 Johnston, Graham 71 USA 50:24
2 Lawler, David 73 AUS 56:43
3 Banfield, Mike 70 GBR 1:02:12
4 Salek, Sidney 72 NZL 1:12:04
5 Jontza, Wolfgang 71 GER 1:13:16
6 Edwards, David 70 AUS 1:25:25
7 Rodgers, Bill 70 USA 1:33:15
Mullins, Stephen 70 USA DNF
Davey, John 70 AUS DNF
Brierly, Stan 72 NZL XDNF
Dufty, Allan 73 AUS DNF
Grosser, Gerhard 74 GER NS
Scholz, Gerhard 73 GER NS
Lenard, John 71 USA NS
Smith, Christopher 70 CAN NS
Men 75-79
Vickery, Kevin 79 AUS DNF
Logan, Tom 75 NZL NS
Jones, Glynn 77 USA NS
Men 85-89
Eubank, James 87 USA NS

X - Denotes Wet Suilt worn
NS — No Show
DNF — Did Not Finish.
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